
Written off 3

Cash payment

Unearned Rev

16,000

3,000

6,000

18,000

7,000

1,000

5,900

900

6,000

10,900

8,300

12,000

7,200

1,000

500

350

1,150

1,000

5,800

20,000

4,700

20,100

900

2,900

0

3,8003,200

51,300

1,000

53,500

9,200

6,100

10,300

5,0007,300

6,600

6,100

7,800

Interest Pay.

Prepaid Utilities

Allowance for U/AA/R

Unearned RevenueA/R

Premium amortization

Discount amortization

Ending balance

Beginning balance

Interest expense

Interest payable

4

1
Cash

outflows:
Payments for

interest
expense

2

On balance sheet On income statement Extra info givenSolve: OCF Sources of information:

3

3

Solve: Interim 

Gain on re-estimation

Ending balance

Beginning balance

Cash collection

Accounts receivable

Revenue

Written off

Ending balance

Beginning balance

Allowance for uncollectible accounts

Bad debt expense2 4

1 1

Cash inflows
with

uncollectible
accounts 4Recovery of uncol/accts

2 2

Ending balance

Beginning balance

Cash collection on A/R

Accounts receivable

Revenue (assume = all)2 4

1

Ending balance

Beginning balance

Cash collection on U/R

Unearned revenue

Revenue (assume min)2 4

Cash inflows
with

unearned
revenue

1

Purchases

Ending balance

Beginning balance

Purchases

Accounts payable

Cash payment4

1

Ending balance

Beginning balance

Inventory

COGS 2

Cash
outflows:

Payments to
suppliers

1

3

Ending balance

Beginning balance

[Wage] expense

[Wage] payable

Cash payment4

1

Cash
outflows:

Payments for
expenses

2

Cash
outflows:

Payments for
expenses

A/R

Allowance 500 1,150

4,700 5,800

20X9 20X8

Bad Debt Exp

Revenue

*Assume all sales are credit sales 

*Assume no recovery on uncol/accts 

350

20,000

20X9

A/R

2,900 3,800

1,000 3,200

20X9 20X8

Revenue

*Assume all sales are credit sales 

52,200

20X9

Type of OCF Guide to solving for OCF
Example information

Solution space

Inventory

A/P 6,600 7,800

10,300 9,200

20X9 20X8

COGS 5,000

20X9

Balance sheet Income statement

InventoryA/P

Wage pay. 8,300 7,200

20X9 20X8

Wage Exp. 12,000

20X9 Wage payable

Prepaid Utilities

Interest payable

900 1,000

20X9 20X8

Utilities Exp. 6,000

20X9

6,000 7,000

20X9 20X8

Interest Exp. 18,000

20X9

*Bond discount amortization was 3,000 

Operating Cash Flow

1

Ending balance

Beginning balance

Cash paid

Prepaid expense

Expense incurred 24

Prepared by Dr. Richard M. Crowley 
and Dr. Hye Sun Chang, 2018


